

RESOLUTION NO. 19-096

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CARSON, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FY 2018/19
BUDGET IN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, on May 7, 2019, the City Council approved Amendment No. 3 to the Contract Services Agreement with Electrosonic, Inc., authorizing an increase of \$25,928.55 to the contract sum for “ad-hoc projects” over the period of January 1, 2018 to December 1, 2019, in addition to the annual not-to-exceed amount of \$100,000 previously authorized for such “ad-hoc projects.” The funds required will need to be added to the current budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the FY 2018/19 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it determined by the City Council of the City of Carson, California that:

Section 1. The following amendments will be made to the City’s budget:

<u>Account Number</u>	<u>Program & Object Description</u>	<u>Amount Increase</u>
101-50-520-101-6004	Professional Services	\$5,625.00
247-50-520-101-8003	1% PEG Fees Specialized Equipment	\$20,304.00

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and shall keep a copy of this resolution attached to the FY 2018/19 budget on file, and effective as of May 7, 2019, the same shall be in force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 7th day of May, 2019.

Mayor Albert Robles

ATTEST:

City Clerk Donesia L. Gause, CMC

[MORE]

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney Sunny K. Soltani

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.
CITY OF CARSON)

I, Donesia Gause, City Clerk of the City of Carson, California, hereby attest to and certify that the foregoing resolution, being Resolution No. 19-XXX, adopted by the Carson City Council at its meeting held on the 7th day of May, 2019, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

City Clerk Donesia L. Gause, CMC